
 

 

 

DIVISION CLUB CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS LOCATION 

Boys Div 1 Potentially not enough teams to host the division 

Boys Div 2 Community YMCA Christine Buckley christine.buckley@halifax.ymca.ca Community Y - Gottingen St 

Boys Div 3 Fall River Royals Roberta Sullivan royals@fallriverroyals.ca Lockview High School 

Boys Div 4 Sackville Minor Basketball Mark Branscombe branscombem@gmail.com Sackville High School 

Boys Div 5 Sackville Minor Basketball Mark Branscombe branscombem@gmail.com Sackville High School 

Boys Div 6 Cole Harbour Rockets Margie Pike mpike@scotiasolutions.ca North Preston Community Centre 

Boys Div 7 Cole Harbour Rockets Tara Myra tlmyra@eastlink.ca Rocky Lake Jr. High 

Boys Div 8 Dartmouth Lakers Basketball Club  Michelle Harrison  michelleharrison00@gmail.com Dartmouth South Academy 

Boys Div 9 Shelburne County Basketball SCBA Beth VanBuskirk beth.shelburnebasketball@gmail.com Shelburne Regional High School 

Boys Div 10 Cole Harbour Rockets Allan Thomas allanthomas@sutton.com Auburn High School 

Girls Div 1 Fury Basketball Jamie-Lynn Quinn mattjamie2010@hotmail.com JL Isley High School 

Girls Div 2 Cole Harbour Rockets Tyler Reid reid0123@yahoo.ca Islandview High Scool 

Girls Div 3 Cole Harbour Rockets Jack McDonald jackmcdonald@hotmail.com Dartmouth High School 

Girls Div 4 Colchester Basketball Association Marc Roberts robertsm@ccrce.ca Cobequid Education Centre 

Girls Div 5 Community YMCA Christine Buckley christine.buckley@halifax. LeMerchant St Thomas 

Girls Div 6 South Shore Surf Shauna Miller miller@bellaliant.net Bluenose Academy 

Girls Div 7 East Hants Tigers Karen Duncan klake24@gmail.com Riverside Education Centre 


